

DISTRICT : PURBA MEDINIPUR

IN THE 1ST MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL, CONTAI

Present:– Sanjib Dey, Judge, M.A.C.T, 1st Court, Contai.

M.A.C. Case No. 102 of 2023
CNR : WBEM09001159–2023

Susmita Das

VERSUS

1. Saheli Kulavi
2. United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Under Section 166 of the M.V. Act

Order No. 01, dated 28.04.2023

This is an application u/s 166 of the M.V. Act, filed by the petitioner, claiming for compensation for amount of Rs. 4,50,000/–

Register.

Court fee of Rs. 10/– is paid.

Claimant by a petition prays for leave to pay the M.A.C.C. Fees later on.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed on condition that deficit M.A.C.C. Fees will be paid before P. Hearing of the case. The claimant also filed an application under section –331(2) of M.V. Rule, 1989. The same be allowed.

Petitioner files xerox copies of documents. Let these be kept with the record.

Petitioner files requisites in both ways. Process fees is duly filed. Let the same be kept in the record.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. A.D.J, 2nd Court, Contai for disposal.

Fix 05.06.2023 for appearance before the concerned court.

Sd/–
Judge,
1st M.A.C. Tribunal, Contai.